
 

 2021 Clark Gallery Photography Show 
 

On display August 25 - September 27 
 

Sponsored by Nicole A. Howard Photography 
 

 

Purchasing: 

Artwork may be purchased at the Box Office Monday-Friday from 8 am - 5 pm by calling 260-

563-1102. Please note that 7% sales tax will be added to your bill. If the Box Office is closed, 

please contact clarkgallery@honeywellcenter.org. Artwork may not be removed from the gal-

lery prior to the close of the exhibit. 

Best of Show: 

Matthew Cosby, “Celestial Faith” 

 
Color: 

1. Stephen Bolinger, “Red” 

2. Beth Buie, “Green Neron on the Lookout” 

3. Lea Foster, “Hurry Up Spring!” 

Honorable Mention, Lea Foser, “How Sweet It Is” 

Honorable Mention, Rhoda Gerig, “Passion Flower Pollinator” 

Honorable Mention, Rhoda Gerig, “Incoming Snow Geese” 

Honorable Mention, Sharmalene Gunawardena, “Filed of Light-Ayers Rock” 

Honorable Mention, M. James McAdams, “Mountain Stream” 

Honorable Mention, Terry Steiner, “Jack All Trades, Master of Many” 
 

Black and White: 

1. Stephen Bolinger, “Calla Lilly” 

2. Lea Foster, “The Pretty Preener” 

3. Stephen Bolinger, “Girl w/Hat” 

Honorable Mention, Jared Christiansen, “Turn Me Over” 

Honorable Mention, Jared Christiansen, “10 To The Left Of Me, You See” 

Honorable Mention, Tamara Roe, “Days Go By” 

 
Altered Images: 

1. Matthew Cosby, “Cosmic Canvas” 

2. Terry Steiner, “Hoosier Hoarfrost Morn” 

3. Sharmalene Gunawardena, “Hangout-Fort Wayne” 

Honorable Mention, M. James McAdams, “Trillium” 

Honorable Mention, Jared Christiansen, “Descend from Grace-Great Below” 

The Clark Gallery is named through a generous donation from the Clark family– in loving memory 

 of Kenneth L. Clark.  The gallery is supported by gifts from individual and corporate contributors. 



First Last Title Exhibit Category  Price Award

Kyndra Baldwin Bee Happy Photography - Color  $     100.00 

Kyndra Baldwin Ring Security Photography - Altered  NFS 

Debra Bochard COVID Relief @ Chain O'Lakes Photography - Color  $       25.00 

Stephen Bolinger Girl w/Hat Photography - Black & White  $     750.00 3rd Place

Stephen Bolinger Calla Lily Photography - Black & White  $     300.00 1st Place

Stephen Bolinger Red Photography - Color  $     400.00 1st Place

Becky Bowman Queen Ann's Lace Photography - Color  $     100.00 

Beth Buie Green Neron on the Lookout Photography - Color  NFS 2nd Place

Beth Buie I've Goat This Photography - Color  NFS 

Beth Buie Rosie-Roseate Spoonbill Photography - Color  NFS 

Jared Christiansen Turn Me Over Photography - Black & White  $     175.00 Honorable Mention

Jared Christiansen 10 To The Left Of Me, You See Photography - Black & White  $     175.00 Honorable Mention

Jared Christiansen Soon Forgotten Photography - Black & White  $     175.00 

Amanda Christiansen Watching Over You Photography - Black & White  $     175.00 

Amanda Christiansen Expansion Photography - Color  $     150.00 

Amanda Christiansen Save the Bee Photography - Color  $     150.00 

Matthew Cosby The Lighted City Photography - Black & White  $     850.00 

Matthew Cosby Celestial Faith Photography - Color  $     700.00 Best of Show

Matthew Cosby Cosmic Canvas Photography - Altered  $     475.00 1st Place

Philip Davich Winter Tree Photography - Black & White  $     250.00 

Philip Davich Floating Birch Photography - Altered  $     250.00 

Elizabeth Endres Succulent Photography - Altered  $       40.00 

Lea Foster The Pretty Preener Photography - Black & White  NFS 2nd Place

Lea Foster Hurry Up Spring! Photography - Color  NFS 3rd Place

Lea Foster How Sweet It Is Photography - Color  NFS Honorable Mention

Rhoda Gerig Passion Flower Pollinator Photography - Color  $     100.00 Honorable Mention

Rhoda Gerig Mirrored Mates Photography - Color  $     100.00 

Rhoda Gerig Incoming Snow Geese Photography - Color  $     100.00 Honorable Mention

Sharmalene Gunawardena Hangout - Fort Wayne Photography - Altered  $     200.00 3rd Place

Sharmalene Gunawardena Field of Light - Ayers Rock Photography - Color  $     200.00 Honorable Mention

Steve Hanson Winter's Watch Photography - Color  $     150.00 

Steve Hanson Fallen Beauty Photography - Color  $     150.00 

Steve Hanson Fire Under the Big Top Photography - Color  $     150.00 

Kaylee Indrutz Pollen Grains Photography - Color  $     100.00 

Kaylee Indrutz Sunflower Photography - Color  $     100.00 

M. James McAdams Summer Thunderhead Photography - Black & White  $       99.00 

M. James McAdams Mountain Stream Photography - Color  $     119.00 Honorable Mention

M. James McAdams Trillium Photography - Altered  $     129.00 Honorable Mention

Shaun Edward Putnam Couch Photography - Black & White  NFS 

Shaun Edward Putnam Abandoned Factory Photography - Black & White  NFS 

Steven Music First Snow Photography - Color  $     200.00 

Steven Music View of the Past Photography - Black & White  $     200.00 

Lori Overmyer God's Promise in the Heartland Photography - Color  $     150.00 

Tamara Roe Days Go By Photography - Black & White  $     150.00 Honorable Mention

Tamara Roe Cristobel de San Juan Photography - Color  $     150.00 

Terry Steiner Jack of All Trades, Master of Many Photography - Color  $     275.00 Honorable Mention

Terry Steiner Hoosier Hoarfrost Morn Photography - Altered  $     300.00 2nd Place

Terry Steiner The Path Less Taken Along the Wildcat Photography - Color  $     250.00 

Ani Weitzel Desensitized Photography - Color  $       80.00 

Ani Weitzel Morning Dew Photography - Color  $       80.00 

Ani Weitzel Bird's Song Photography - Color  $       80.00 


